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About this booklet

This is an easy read document. You may still need 
support to read it. Ask someone you know to help you.

Where the document says we, this means Community 
Foundation Wales. For more information contact:

Website:	 www.communityfoundationwales.org.uk

Email:	 grants@communityfoundationwales.org.uk

Phone:	 02920 379580

Easy Read Wales made this document into Easy Read 
using Photosymbols. To tell us what you think about 
this easy read version, click here.

Photosymbols Licence number 403527247

http://www.communityfoundationwales.org.uk
mailto:grants%40communityfoundationwales.org.uk?subject=
https://www.ldw.org.uk/easy-read-wales/
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=aZ9W9jTWYEixHoHk1luPyZw1J1OAxGpFrRmNL9CCXxRUNzZQM1ZQUENKWFNURlVaWEE3VzM4UUhJSi4u
https://app.photosymbols.com/qr/403527247?token=7adf38b5d9cb492ac081fe722441ad0ecc3850dadcb93504765490dfa71d34f1
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Introduction 

This document is about the Education Fund for 
Denbigh and Surrounding Area.

It says:

•	 What the aim of the fund is.

•	 Who can apply. 

•	 How much you can apply for.

•	 How to apply.
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Fund aims

This fund is for projects based in schools and 
colleges about:

•	 Vocational training – this means learning the 
skills of a certain job.

•	 Health issues.

•	 Healthy living.

This fund can also be used to support individual 
students aged between 11 and 25 years old.
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How much can you apply for?

You can apply for up to 1 thousand pounds a year, 
for up to 3 years.

In some situations, you can apply for up to 5 
thousand pounds. You must explain why your 
project or idea deserves this much funding.
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Who can apply?

•	 Charities, groups, and organisations.

•	 Running projects and activities for children and 
young people living in:

	– Denbigh

	– Nantglyn

	– Henllan

	– Bodfari

	– Aberwheeler

	– Llandyrnog 

	– Llanrhaeadr yng Nghinmerch 

	– Llanynys

	– Llanefydd 

	– Llansannan

We like applications that show exactly how they 
meet the goals of the Fund. And who have not had 
this funding before.
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How to apply

•	 You must fill out an online application 
form. You can get this on our website: 
communityfoundationwales.org.uk/grants/
education-fund-for-denbigh-and-surrounding-area

Important things to know:

We cannot pay for anything that has happened 
before:

	–  We send you an offer letter.

	– You send us a signed copy of the terms and 
conditions.

http://communityfoundationwales.org.uk/grants/education-fund-for-denbigh-and-surrounding-area
http://communityfoundationwales.org.uk/grants/education-fund-for-denbigh-and-surrounding-area
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•	 You cannot use this fund to support other groups 
and charities.

•	 You must spend all the money within 1 year of 
getting our offer letter.

•	 You must show clearly in your application why 
this money is needed.
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Funding for more than 1 year

You can apply for up to 3 years of funding from this 
fund. We call it Multiple Year Funding.

You can still use this funding for 1 year projects. And 
for buying small items and things you need that 
meet the aims of this fund.

If you want funding for 3 years, you will need to fill 
out the extra section of the application form.

You need to explain how you plan to grow your 
project over the 3 years.

If you are not awarded 3 year funding, you may still 
get funding for 1 year.
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Core funding

Core funding covers the running costs of your 
organisation. It can be spent on things like staff 
wages and bills.

It can be hard to find core funding. 

Groups can now apply for funding towards their 
core costs for up to 3 years. As long as:

•	 You can provide your accounts for the last 12 
months.

•	 The amount you apply for is less than half of your 
yearly income. For example, if you want to apply 
for 1 thousand pounds a year, your income must 
be at least 2 thousand pounds a year.
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The Wellbeing of Future 
Generations Act 2015

This is a law about improving life in Wales for 
people now, and in the future.

To achieve the aims of this law, we must:

•	 Think about how our decisions might impact 
people in the future.

•	 Work better with people, communities, and other 
organisations. 



Page 13

•	 Work together to stop problems like poverty, 
health inequality and climate change.

Poverty is when someone does not have enough 
money to live on.

Health inequality means people don’t always get 
equal chances to have good health. For example, 
maybe because of where they live.

Climate change means the change of the earths 
temperature and weather conditions. It is caused 
by things like oil and gas.
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We want to encourage organisations to work better 
together. 

We want organisations to think about how their 
work fits in with other work that is going on. 

In your application please think about these things. 

Please explain your plans for now, and the future. We 
want to see how you plan to work alongside others.
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Hard words

Climate change 
This means the change of the earths temperature and weather 
conditions. It is caused by things like oil and gas.

Health inequality 
Health inequality means people don’t always get equal chances to have 
good health. For example, maybe because of where they live.

Poverty 
This is when someone does not have enough money to live on.
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